Minutes of the 18<sup>th</sup> (eighteenth) meeting of the Approval Committee for sector specific Ahmedabad Apparel Park – Special Economic Zone developed by Gujarat Industrial Development Corporation (GIDC) on 23-09-2014, at 1100 hours under the Chairmanship of Shri Vijay N. Shewale, ITS, Development Commissioner, Kandla Special Economic Zone, in the conference room of DC, Dahej – SEZ, Ahmedabad.

List of participants is annexed below.

## A) Fresh proposal:-

## 18-A-01) Project proposal of M/s. Shireeji Tex Fabs, Ahmedabad for setting up a new unit in AAP-SEZ:-

Shri Ganeshmurthi Cinnasamy Kavandapadi, Partner of the applicant had by email dated 22-09-2014 reported his inability to appear before the Approval Committee for representation of their project proposal, and sought leave of absence. The Approval Committee decided to defer the case for the next meeting on the request of the applicant and in absence of the full quorum.

( Vijay N. Shewale ) Chairman of Approval Committee, & Development Commissioner, Kandla Special Economic Zone.

in Shinas

## The following members were present:-

01.	Shri Vijay N. Shewale, ITS, Development Commissioner, KASEZ.	Chairman
02.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Nominee of the Commissioner of Central Excise, Ahmedabad-III.
03.	Shri Abhimaniu Sharma, Deputy DGFT, Ahmedabad.	Nominee of the Jt. DGFT, Ahmedabad.
04.	Shri B. K. Sharma, OSD, KASEZ.	Nominee of the Director-SEZ, DOC, MOC&I.